### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3825382

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| SHARPCAST, INC. | 11/02/2009     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | SUGARSYNC, INC.        |  |
|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 2121 S. EL CAMINO REAL |  |
| Internal Address: | 6TH FLOOR              |  |
| City:             | SAN MATEO              |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA             |  |
| Postal Code:      | 94403                  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14683341 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

**Email:** patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 034465.00016     |  |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | GLORIA PEREIRA   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /gloria pereira/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/11/2016       |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=034465.00016\_NameChange-Sharpcast-to-Sugarsync#page1.tif source=034465.00016\_NameChange-Sharpcast-to-Sugarsync#page2.tif source=034465.00016\_NameChange-Sharpcast-to-Sugarsync#page3.tif

PATENT 503778736 REEL: 038413 FRAME: 0488



# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SHARPCAST, INC., a California Corporation

The undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the undersigned is the duly elected and acting President and Secretary of Sharpcast, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the California General Corporation Law (the "CGCL");

SECOND: That in accordance with Sections 905, 907 and 910 of the CGCL, Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is SugarSync, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment has been approved by the board of directors of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 307 and 902 of the CGCL;

FOURTH: That the foregoing amendment has been approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Sections 152, 603, 902 and 903 of the CGCL;

FIFTH: That the total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 3,445,795 shares of Common Stock and 18,718,024 shares of Series AA Preferred Stock;

SIXTH: That the affirmative vote of the holders of not less than a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock voting together as a single class on an as converted basis, was required to approve the foregoing amendment; and

SEVENTH: That the number of shares of each class voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

70626-0001/LEGAL17094184.1

PATENT

REEL: 038413 FRAME: 0489

The undersigned hereby further declare and certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the facts set forth herein are true and correct of the own knowledge of the undersigned, and that this certificate is the act and deed of the undersigned.

Executed in Palo Alto, California on this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of Nov., 2009.

Laura Yecies,

President and Secretary



70626-0001/LEGAL17094184.1

PATENT

REEL: 038413 FRAME: 0490



## State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of 2 page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

NOV 1 6 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 08 111441

PATENT REEL: 038413 FRAME: 0491